Embedded Solutions
for Transportation and Industry
F17 – 3U CompactPCI®/Express Intel® Core™ 2
Duo CPU Board
n Intel® Core™ 2 Duo T7400 or L7400
n Dual core 64-bit processor
n PCI Express® six x1 links

for Transportation and Industry
Ordering Information
Standard F17 Models 02F017-00 Intel® Core™ 2 Duo T7400, 2.16 GHz, 2 GB DDR2 DRAM, 2 Gigabit Ethernet, 0..+45°C
(945GM chipset), discontinued as of September 15, 2008
02F017-03 Intel® Core™ 2 Duo T7400, 2.16 GHz, 2 GB DDR2 DRAM, 2 Gigabit Ethernet, battery,
0..+45°C (945GM chipset), discontinued as of September 15, 2008
02F017-05 Intel® Core™ 2 Duo L7400, 1.5 GHz, 2 GB DDR2 DRAM, 2 Gigabit Ethernet, battery,
0..+60°C (945GM chipset), discontinued as of September 15, 2008
02F017-06 Intel® Core™ 2 Duo T7400, 2.16 GHz, 2 GB DDR2 DRAM, 2 Gigabit Ethernet, battery,
0..+60°C (945GME chipset)
02F017-11 Intel® Core™ 2 Duo L7400, 1.5 GHz, 2 GB DDR2 DRAM, 2 Gigabit Ethernet, battery,
(945GME chipset), 0..+60°C
Related Hardware 02F600-00 2 COM extensions and SATA hard disk slot, for F14 and compatible SBCs, -40..+85°C
screened
02F601-00 1 DVI-D and 1 audio at front, SATA hard disk slot, for F14 and compatible SBCs, 4HP,
0..+60°C
02F601-02 2 DVI-D, 1 audio, 1 COM (via SA-Adapter™) at front, SATA hard disk slot, for F14 and
compatible SBCs, 8HP, 0..+60°C
02F602-00 3U CompactPCI® to CompactPCI® Express side card with 1 USB, 1 COM, 1 DVI, SATA
hard disk slot, for F14 and compatible SBCs, 0..+60°C
02F603-00 3U CompactPCI® side card with 2 USB and 1 COM extension, SATA hard disk and
CompactFlash® slot, for F14 and compatible SBCs, mounted to the right of the SBC,
0..+60°C
02F604-00 3U CompactPCI® side card with 1 IEEE 1394 FireWire, 1 DVI, 1 HD audio and 1 COM
extension, SATA hard disk slot, for F14 and compatible SBCs, mounted to the right of the
SBC, 0..+60°C
02F605-00 1 XMC or PMC slot, for F14 and compatible SBCs, -40..+85°C with qualified components
02F606-00 2 Gigabit Ethernet on Lemo railway compliant connectors, 1 COM extension
(SA-Adapter™ not included), SATA hard disk slot, for F14 and compatible SBCs,
conformally coated, -40...+85°C screened
02F608-00 4 SATA and 2 COM ports, additional SATA hard disk slot on-board, for F14 and
compatible SBCs, mounted to the right of the SBC, 0..+60°C
Memory 0751-0042 CompactFlash® card, 4 GB, Type I, fixed bit set, -40..+85°C
0751-0053 CompactFlash® card, 2 GB, Type I, fixed bit set, -40..+85°C
0751-0055 CompactFlash® card, 8 GB, Type I, fixed bit set, -40..+85°C

for Transportation and Industry
Ordering Information
Miscellaneous Accessories 0713-0003 CompactPCI® 3U 1-slot backplane for stand-alone operation of F14, F15, F17, F18, F19P,
F21P: 32-bit/33-MHz with rear I/O, 3.3V supply, ATX-power, power, JTAG, IPMB and
utility connection, 6x screw connection M3
Software: Linux This product is designed to work under Linux. See below for potentially available separate software packages
from MEN.
This product is designed to work under ELinOS Embedded Linux by Sysgo. For more information and
product support please contact www.sysgo.com.
13Y001-06 MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for LM63 on SMBus for F14, F15, F17, F18,
F19P, D9, D601, A19 and A20
13Y002-06 MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for F14, F15, F17, F18, D9, D601, A19 and A20
board monitoring
13Y004-06 MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for generic SMBus driver for F14, F15, F17, F18,
F19P, F21P, G20, D9, D601, F600 and F601, A19, A20, F217 and SC24
13Y007-06 MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for F14, F15, F17, F18, D9, D601, A19 and A20
board controller
Software: Windows® This product is designed to work under Windows®. See below for potentially available separate software
packages from MEN.
10F014-78 Windows® XP Embedded BSP (MEN) for F11S, F14, F15, F17, F18, F19P, F21P, G20, XM1,
XM1L, XM2, MM1, MM2, SC21, SC24, SC27, DC1, DC2, RC1 and BC50M
13F014-77 Windows® Installset (MEN) for F14, F15, F17, F18, D9, D601, A19 and A20
(Includes all free drivers developed by MEN for the supported hardware.)
13T001-70 Windows® network driver (Intel®) for F14, F15, F17, F18, D9, D6, D7, D601, A19, A20
and P601, P602
13T003-70 Windows® chipset driver (Intel®) for F14, F15, F17, F18, F18E, F19P, F21P, G20, XM2, D9,
D6, D7, D601, A19 and A20
13T005-70 Windows® USB2UART driver (FTDI) for F14, F15, F17, F18, F19P, F21P, D9, A19, A20,
XM2 and XM50 / XM51 / F50P / F50C hosts
13T006-70 Windows® HD Audio driver (Realtek) for F14, F15, F17, F18, F19P, F21P, D9 and A19
13T007-70 Windows® chipset graphics driver (Intel®) for F15, F17, D9, A19 and A20
Software: VxWorks® This product is designed to work under VxWorks®. For details regarding supported/unsupported board
functions please refer to the corresponding software data sheets.
10F015-60 VxWorks® BSP (MEN) for F15, F17 and D9
13Y001-06 MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for LM63 on SMBus for F14, F15, F17, F18,
F19P, D9, D601, A19 and A20
13Y002-06 MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for F14, F15, F17, F18, D9, D601, A19 and A20
board monitoring
13Y003-60 VxWorks® driver (MEN) for USB-to-UART bridges on F600, F601, F602, F603, F604 and
F606
13Y004-06 MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for generic SMBus driver for F14, F15, F17, F18,
F19P, F21P, G20, D9, D601, F600 and F601, A19, A20, F217 and SC24
13Y007-06 MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for F14, F15, F17, F18, D9, D601, A19 and A20
board controller
F17 Data Sheet / 2013-02-06 Page 7
Embedded Solutions
for Transportation and Industry
Ordering Information
Software: QNX® This product is designed to work under QNX®. For details regarding supported/unsupported board functions
please refer to the corresponding software data sheets.
10F014-40 QNX® 6.3.0 installation support files (QNX® and MEN) for F14, F15, F17, F18, F19P,
XM1, XM2 and MM1
13Y001-06 MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for LM63 on SMBus for F14, F15, F17, F18,
F19P, D9, D601, A19 and A20
13Y002-06 MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for F14, F15, F17, F18, D9, D601, A19 and A20
board monitoring
13Y004-06 MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for generic SMBus driver for F14, F15, F17, F18,
F19P, F21P, G20, D9, D601, F600 and F601, A19, A20, F217 and SC24
13Y007-06 MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for F14, F15, F17, F18, D9, D601, A19 and A20
board controller
Software: Firmware/BIOS This product includes a specially adapted BIOS.
14F015-00 System BIOS for F15, F17 and D9
Software: Miscellaneous Intel® software development products such as analyzers, compilers, threading tools etc. can be downloaded